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MODEL:BXGHJ/LHJHJ Series

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user

manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any

technology or software updates on our product.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

INSTRUCTIONS
High-Quality and Durable Materials
The wall corner guards are made of heavy-duty 304 stainless steel or
high-grade aluminum alloy materials, meeting the American ASTM
standard. They are sturdy, durable, and have a long service life. With a
smooth and beautiful surface, they are easy to clean.

Protection and Decoration
Wall corner protectors are widely used to protect the edges of walls from
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damage while maintaining an attractive appearance at all times. The
smooth and glossy stainless steel wall corner guards also play a great role
in decorating the walls.

90-Degree Angle Design
The wall corner guards are designed with a 90-degree angle, which allows
them to fit tightly against the wall corners, ensuring a perfect fit. You don't
have to worry about them falling off.

Multiple Size Options
The wall corner guards come in various width sizes, including 1*1 inch,
1.5*1.5 inch, and 2*2 inch, as well as length sizes of 48 inches and 96
inches for you to choose from when making a purchase.

Easy Installation
Wall corner protectors can be easily installed using adhesive strips without
the need for drilling holes. You just need to use the adhesive strips to firmly
attach the corner guards to the walls. The operation is simple and
straightforward.

Wide Application
These metal wall corner guards are suitable for walls made of various
materials, such as ordinary white walls, metal walls, wooden walls, tiled
walls, and glass walls. They can be widely used in various places,
including restaurants, offices, hospitals, shops, and homes.

Save This Manual
No. Series Model Product Size Material
1 BXGHJ 38×1219 1.5×1.5×48 inch SUS304
2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 inch SUS304
3 BXGHJ 38×2438 1.5×1.5×96 inch SUS304
4 BXGHJ 25×1219 1.0×1.0×48 inch SUS304
5 LHJHJ 50×1219 2.0×2.0×48 inch AL6063
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OPERATION
Peel off the adhesive tape

protective film and then stick it.
Peel off the outer protective film
either before or after pasting.

CAUTION
The edges of the metal products may be slightly sharp, posing a risk of
cuts. Please pay attention to safety during use. It is recommended to wear
gloves to prevent hand cuts.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODÈLE : Série BXGHJ/LHJHJ

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles

mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

INSTRUCTIONS
Matériaux de haute qualité et durables
Les cornières de protection murales sont fabriquées en acier inoxydable
304 robuste ou en alliage d'aluminium de haute qualité, conformes à la
norme américaine ASTM. Robustes, durables et durables, elles offrent une
longue durée de vie. Leur surface lisse et esthétique est facile à nettoyer.

Protection et décoration
Les cornières de protection murales sont largement utilisées pour protéger
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les bords des murs des dommages tout en préservant leur esthétique.
Lisse et brillant, l'acier inoxydable est également un élément décoratif
précieux.

Conception à angle de 90 degrés
Les protections d'angle murales sont conçues avec un angle de 90 degrés,
ce qui leur permet de s'adapter parfaitement aux angles du mur. Vous
n'avez pas à craindre qu'elles ne tombent.

Plusieurs options de taille
Les protections d'angle murales sont disponibles en différentes tailles de
largeur, notamment 1*1 pouce, 1,5*1,5 pouce et 2*2 pouces, ainsi que des
tailles de longueur de 48 pouces et 96 pouces parmi lesquelles vous
pouvez choisir lors de votre achat.

Installation facile
Les protections d'angle murales s'installent facilement à l'aide de bandes
adhésives, sans avoir à percer de trous. Il suffit de les utiliser pour les fixer
solidement aux murs. L'opération est simple et directe.

Large application
Ces cornières de protection métalliques conviennent aux murs de divers
matériaux, tels que les murs blancs ordinaires, les murs métalliques, les
murs en bois, les murs carrelés et les murs en verre. Elles sont largement
utilisées dans divers lieux, notamment les restaurants, les bureaux, les
hôpitaux, les magasins et les maisons.

Enregistrer ce manuel
Non
. Série Modèle Taille du produit Matériel

1 BXGHJ 38×1219
1,5 × 1,5 × 48

pouces
SUS304

2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 pouces SUS304
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3 BXGHJ 38×2438
1,5 × 1,5 × 96

pouces
SUS304

4 BXGHJ 25×1219
1,0 × 1,0 × 48

pouces
SUS304

5 LHJHJ 50×1219
2,0 × 2,0 × 48

pouces
AL6063

OPÉRATION

Décollez le film protecteur du ruban
adhésif puis collez-le.

Décollez le film protecteur
extérieur avant ou après le

collage.

PRUDENCE
Les bords des produits métalliques peuvent être légèrement tranchants, ce
qui présente un risque de coupure. Veuillez respecter les consignes de
sécurité lors de l'utilisation. Il est recommandé de porter des gants pour
éviter les coupures.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
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Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELL: BXGHJ/LHJHJ -Serie

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.

Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben
Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder

Software-Updates informieren.

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

ANWEISUNGEN
Hochwertige und langlebige Materialien
Die Wandeckenschützer bestehen aus robustem Edelstahl 304 oder
hochwertigen Aluminiumlegierungen und entsprechen dem
amerikanischen ASTM-Standard. Sie sind robust, langlebig und langlebig.
Dank ihrer glatten und schönen Oberfläche sind sie leicht zu reinigen.

Schutz und Dekoration
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Wandeckenschützer werden häufig verwendet, um die Kanten von
Wänden vor Beschädigungen zu schützen und gleichzeitig ein attraktives
Erscheinungsbild zu gewährleisten. Die glatten und glänzenden
Wandeckenschützer aus Edelstahl spielen auch bei der Dekoration von
Wänden eine wichtige Rolle.

90-Grad-Winkel-Design
Die Wandeckenschützer sind mit einem 90-Grad-Winkel versehen,
wodurch sie eng an den Wandecken anliegen und so einen perfekten Sitz
gewährleisten. Sie müssen sich keine Sorgen machen, dass sie
herunterfallen.

Mehrere Größenoptionen
Die Wandeckenschützer sind in verschiedenen Breitengrößen erhältlich,
darunter 1 x 1 Zoll, 1,5 x 1,5 Zoll und 2 x 2 Zoll, sowie in den
Längengrößen 48 Zoll und 96 Zoll, aus denen Sie beim Kauf wählen
können.

Einfache Installation
Wandeckenschutz lässt sich einfach mit Klebestreifen montieren, ohne
dass Löcher gebohrt werden müssen. Sie befestigen die Eckenschützer
einfach mit den Klebestreifen fest an der Wand. Die Handhabung ist
einfach und unkompliziert.

Breite Anwendung
Diese Metall-Eckschützer eignen sich für Wände aus verschiedenen
Materialien, wie beispielsweise normale weiße Wände, Metallwände,
Holzwände, geflieste Wände und Glaswände. Sie können vielseitig
eingesetzt werden, unter anderem in Restaurants, Büros, Krankenhäusern,
Geschäften und Wohnungen.

Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch auf
NEI Serie Modell Produktgröße Material
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N.
1 BXGHJ 38×1219 1,5×1,5×48 Zoll SUS304
2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 Zoll SUS304
3 BXGHJ 38×2438 1,5×1,5×96 Zoll SUS304
4 BXGHJ 25×1219 1,0×1,0×48 Zoll SUS304
5 LHJHJ 50×1219 2,0×2,0×48 Zoll AL6063

BETRIEB

Klebeband-Schutzfolie abziehen
und anschließend aufkleben.

Ziehen Sie die äußere Schutzfolie
entweder vor oder nach dem

Aufkleben ab.

VORSICHT
Die Kanten der Metallprodukte können leicht scharf sein und
Schnittverletzungen verursachen. Bitte achten Sie bei der Verwendung auf
die Sicherheit. Es wird empfohlen, Handschuhe zu tragen, um
Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
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60329 Frankfurt am Main.



PROTEZIONE PER ANGOLI DA PARETE
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MODELLO: Serie BXGHJ/LHJHJ

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la

piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà
dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi ulteriormente in caso

di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al nostro prodotto.

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

ISTRUZIONI
Materiali di alta qualità e durevoli
I paraspigoli sono realizzati in acciaio inossidabile 304 ad alta resistenza o
in lega di alluminio di alta qualità, conformi allo standard americano ASTM.
Sono robusti, durevoli e di lunga durata. Grazie alla loro superficie liscia e
gradevole, sono facili da pulire.

Protezione e Decorazione
I paraspigoli sono ampiamente utilizzati per proteggere i bordi delle pareti
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da eventuali danni, mantenendone al contempo un aspetto gradevole. I
paraspigoli in acciaio inox, lisci e lucidi, svolgono anche un ruolo
importante nella decorazione delle pareti.

Design ad angolo di 90 gradi
I paraspigoli sono progettati con un angolo di 90 gradi, che permette loro di
aderire perfettamente agli angoli delle pareti, garantendo una tenuta
perfetta. Non devi preoccuparti che cadano.

Opzioni di dimensioni multiple
Le protezioni angolari da parete sono disponibili in varie larghezze, tra cui
1*1 pollice, 1,5*1,5 pollici e 2*2 pollici, nonché in lunghezze di 48 pollici e
96 pollici tra cui puoi scegliere al momento dell'acquisto.

Installazione facile
I paraspigoli per pareti possono essere facilmente installati utilizzando
strisce adesive, senza bisogno di forare. È sufficiente utilizzare le strisce
adesive per fissare saldamente i paraspigoli alle pareti. L'operazione è
semplice e intuitiva.

Ampia applicazione
Questi paraspigoli metallici sono adatti a pareti realizzate in vari materiali,
come normali pareti bianche, pareti metalliche, pareti in legno, pareti
piastrellate e pareti in vetro. Possono essere ampiamente utilizzati in vari
ambienti, tra cui ristoranti, uffici, ospedali, negozi e abitazioni.

Salva questo manuale

NO. Serie Modello Dimensioni del
prodotto Materiale

1 BXGHJ 38×1219 1,5×1,5×48 pollici SUS304
2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 pollici SUS304
3 BXGHJ 38×2438 1,5×1,5×96 pollici SUS304
4 BXGHJ 25×1219 1,0×1,0×48 pollici SUS304
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5 LHJHJ 50×1219 2,0×2,0×48 pollici AL6063
OPERAZIONE

Staccare la pellicola protettiva del
nastro adesivo e poi incollarla.

Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva
esterna prima o dopo l'incollaggio.

ATTENZIONE
I bordi dei prodotti metallici potrebbero essere leggermente taglienti, con
conseguente rischio di tagli. Si prega di prestare attenzione alla sicurezza
durante l'uso. Si consiglia di indossare guanti per evitare tagli alle mani.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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PROTECTOR DE ESQUINAS DE PARED
MODELO: Serie BXGHJ/LHJHJ
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MODELO: Serie BXGHJ/LHJHJ

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le

informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

INSTRUCCIONES
Materiales duraderos y de alta calidad
Los protectores de esquinas de pared están fabricados con acero
inoxidable 304 de alta resistencia o aleación de aluminio de alta calidad,
cumpliendo con la norma ASTM estadounidense. Son robustos, duraderos
y de larga vida útil. Con una superficie lisa y elegante, son fáciles de
limpiar.

WALL CORNER
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Protección y Decoración
Los protectores de esquinas se utilizan ampliamente para proteger los
bordes de las paredes de daños, manteniendo siempre una apariencia
atractiva. Los protectores de esquinas de acero inoxidable, lisos y
brillantes, también son ideales para decorar las paredes.

Diseño de ángulo de 90 grados
Los protectores de esquinas de pared están diseñados con un ángulo de
90 grados, lo que permite que se ajusten perfectamente a las esquinas de
la pared, garantizando un ajuste perfecto. No tiene que preocuparse de
que se caigan.

Múltiples opciones de tamaño
Los protectores de esquinas de pared vienen en varios tamaños de ancho,
incluidos 1 x 1 pulgada, 1,5 x 1,5 pulgadas y 2 x 2 pulgadas, así como
tamaños de largo de 48 pulgadas y 96 pulgadas para que pueda elegir al
realizar una compra.

Fácil instalación
Los protectores de esquinas se instalan fácilmente con tiras adhesivas, sin
necesidad de taladrar. Solo hay que usar las tiras adhesivas para fijarlos
firmemente a las paredes. El funcionamiento es sencillo y directo.

Amplia aplicación
Estos protectores de esquinas metálicos son adecuados para paredes de
diversos materiales, como paredes blancas comunes, paredes metálicas,
paredes de madera, paredes de azulejos y paredes de vidrio. Se pueden
usar ampliamente en diversos lugares, como restaurantes, oficinas,
hospitales, tiendas y hogares.

Guarde este manual

No. Serie Modelo Tamaño del
producto Material
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1 BXGHJ 38×1219
1,5 × 1,5 × 48
pulgadas

SUS304

2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 pulgadas SUS304

3 BXGHJ 38×2438
1,5 × 1,5 × 96
pulgadas

SUS304

4 BXGHJ 25×1219
1,0 × 1,0 × 48
pulgadas

SUS304

5 LHJHJ 50×1219
2,0 × 2,0 × 48
pulgadas

AL6063

OPERACIÓN

Retire la película protectora de la
cinta adhesiva y luego péguela.

Retire la película protectora
exterior antes o después de

pegar.

PRECAUCIÓN
Los bordes de los productos metálicos pueden ser ligeramente afilados, lo
que supone un riesgo de cortes. Preste atención a la seguridad durante su
uso. Se recomienda usar guantes para evitar cortes en las manos.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
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Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



OCHRANIACZ NAROŻNIKÓW ŚCIENNYCH
MODEL: Seria BXGHJ/LHJHJ
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MODEL: Seria BXGHJ/LHJHJ

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który

otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje

technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

INSTRUKCJE
Materiały wysokiej jakości i trwałe
Osłony narożników ściennych wykonane są z wytrzymałej stali
nierdzewnej 304 lub wysokiej jakości stopu aluminium, spełniając
amerykański standard ASTM. Są wytrzymałe, trwałe i mają długą
żywotność. Dzięki gładkiej i pięknej powierzchni są łatwe do czyszczenia.

Ochrona i dekoracja
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Ochraniacze narożników ściennych są szeroko stosowane do ochrony
krawędzi ścian przed uszkodzeniami, a jednocześnie zapewniają
atrakcyjny wygląd przez cały czas. Gładkie i błyszczące narożniki ścienne
ze stali nierdzewnej odgrywają również dużą rolę w dekorowaniu ścian.

Projekt kąta 90 stopni
Osłony narożników ściennych są zaprojektowane pod kątem 90 stopni, co
pozwala im ściśle przylegać do narożników ściennych, zapewniając
idealne dopasowanie. Nie musisz się martwić, że spadną.

Wiele opcji rozmiarów
Osłony narożników ściennych są dostępne w różnych rozmiarach
szerokości, w tym 1*1 cal, 1,5*1,5 cala i 2*2 cale, a także długości 48 cali i
96 cali, co umożliwia wybór podczas zakupu.

Łatwa instalacja
Ochraniacze narożników ściennych można łatwo zainstalować za pomocą
pasków klejących bez konieczności wiercenia otworów. Wystarczy użyć
pasków klejących, aby mocno przymocować ochraniacze narożników do
ścian. Operacja jest prosta i przejrzysta.

Szerokie zastosowanie
Te metalowe narożniki ścienne nadają się do ścian wykonanych z różnych
materiałów, takich jak zwykłe białe ściany, ściany metalowe, ściany
drewniane, ściany kafelkowe i ściany szklane. Mogą być szeroko
stosowane w różnych miejscach, w tym w restauracjach, biurach,
szpitalach, sklepach i domach.

Zapisz ten podręcznik

NIE. Szereg Model Rozmiar
produktu Tworzywo

1 BXGHJ 38×1219 1,5×1,5×48 cali SUS304
2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 cali SUS304
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3 BXGHJ 38×2438 1,5×1,5×96 cali SUS304
4 BXGHJ 25×1219 1,0×1,0×48 cali SUS304
5 LHJHJ 50×1219 2,0×2,0×48 cali AL6063

DZIAŁANIE

Zdejmij folię ochronną z taśmy
klejącej i przyklej ją.

Zdejmij zewnętrzną folię
ochronną przed lub po naklejeniu

kleju.

OSTROŻNOŚĆ
Krawędzie produktów metalowych mogą być lekko ostre, co stwarza
ryzyko skaleczeń. Należy zachować ostrożność podczas użytkowania.
Zaleca się noszenie rękawiczek, aby zapobiec skaleczeniom dłoni.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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MUURHOEKBESCHERMER
MODEL: BXGHJ/LHJHJ Serie
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MODEL: BXGHJ/LHJHJ -serie

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de

gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet

kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, dient de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen.

INSTRUCTIES
Hoogwaardige en duurzame materialen
De hoekbeschermers zijn gemaakt van robuust roestvrij staal 304 of een
hoogwaardige aluminiumlegering en voldoen aan de Amerikaanse
ASTM-norm. Ze zijn stevig, duurzaam en gaan lang mee. Dankzij het
gladde en mooie oppervlak zijn ze gemakkelijk schoon te maken.

Bescherming en decoratie

WALL CORNER
PROTECTOR
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Hoekbeschermers voor muren worden veel gebruikt om de randen van
muren te beschermen tegen beschadigingen en tegelijkertijd een
aantrekkelijke uitstraling te behouden. De gladde en glanzende
roestvrijstalen hoekbeschermers spelen ook een geweldige rol bij het
decoreren van muren.

90-graden hoekontwerp
De hoekbeschermers voor de muur hebben een hoek van 90 graden,
waardoor ze perfect op de hoeken van de muur aansluiten en perfect
passen. U hoeft zich geen zorgen te maken dat ze eraf vallen.

Meerdere maatopties
De hoekbeschermers voor de muur zijn verkrijgbaar in verschillende
breedtematen, waaronder 1*1 inch, 1,5*1,5 inch en 2*2 inch, en in
lengtematen van 48 inch en 96 inch waaruit u kunt kiezen bij uw aankoop.

Eenvoudige installatie
Muurhoekbeschermers kunnen eenvoudig worden geïnstalleerd met
behulp van plakstrips, zonder dat u gaten hoeft te boren. U hoeft alleen
maar de plakstrips te gebruiken om de hoekbeschermers stevig aan de
muur te bevestigen. De bediening is eenvoudig en duidelijk.

Brede toepassing
Deze metalen hoekbeschermers zijn geschikt voor muren van diverse
materialen, zoals gewone witte muren, metalen muren, houten muren,
tegelwanden en glazen wanden. Ze kunnen breed worden gebruikt, onder
andere in restaurants, kantoren, ziekenhuizen, winkels en woningen.

Bewaar deze handleiding
Nee
. Serie Model Productgrootte Materiaal

1 BXGHJ 38×1219 1,5×1,5×48 inch SUS304
2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 inch SUS304



- 3 -

3 BXGHJ 38×2438 1,5×1,5×96 inch SUS304
4 BXGHJ 25×1219 1,0×1,0×48 inch SUS304
5 LHJHJ 50×1219 2,0×2,0×48 inch AL6063

OPERATIE
Verwijder de beschermfolie van de

plakband en plak de sticker
vervolgens op.

Verwijder de buitenste
beschermfolie vóór of ná het

plakken.

VOORZICHTIGHEID
De randen van metalen producten kunnen licht scherp zijn, wat snijwonden
kan veroorzaken. Let op de veiligheid tijdens het gebruik. Draag
handschoenen om snijwonden te voorkomen.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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MODELL: BXGHJ/LHJHJ- serien
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MODELL: BXGHJ/LHJHJ -serien

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår

produkt.

Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren
läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

INSTRUKTIONER
Högkvalitativa och hållbara material
Vägghörnskydden är tillverkade av kraftigt 304 rostfritt stål eller
högkvalitativa aluminiumlegeringar, vilket uppfyller den amerikanska
ASTM-standarden. De är robusta, hållbara och har lång livslängd. Med en
slät och vacker yta är de lätta att rengöra.

Skydd och dekoration

WALL CORNER
PROTECTOR
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Hörnskydd används ofta för att skydda väggars kanter från skador
samtidigt som de bibehåller ett attraktivt utseende. De släta och glansiga
hörnskydden i rostfritt stål spelar också en stor roll i väggdekorationen.

90-graders vinkeldesign
Vägghörnskydden är utformade med en 90-graders vinkel, vilket gör att de
sitter tätt mot vägghörnen och garanterar en perfekt passform. Du behöver
inte oroa dig för att de ska ramla av.

Flera storleksalternativ
Vägghörnskydden finns i olika bredder, inklusive 1*1 tum, 1,5*1,5 tum och
2*2 tum, samt längdstorlekar på 48 tum och 96 tum som du kan välja
mellan när du gör ett köp.

Enkel installation
Hörnskydd för väggar kan enkelt monteras med hjälp av självhäftande
remsor utan att behöva borra hål. Du behöver bara använda självhäftande
remsor för att fästa hörnskydden ordentligt på väggarna. Funktionen är
enkel och okomplicerad.

Bred tillämpning
Dessa vägghörnskydd i metall är lämpliga för väggar av olika material,
såsom vanliga vita väggar, metallväggar, träväggar, kaklade väggar och
glasväggar. De kan användas i stor utsträckning på olika platser, inklusive
restauranger, kontor, sjukhus, butiker och hem.

Spara denna manual
Ing
a. Serie Modell Produktstorlek Material

1 BXGHJ 38×1219 1,5×1,5×48 tum SUS304
2 BXGHJ 50×1219 2×2×48 tum SUS304
3 BXGHJ 38×2438 1,5×1,5×96 tum SUS304
4 BXGHJ 25×1219 1,0×1,0×48 tum SUS304
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5 LHJHJ 50×1219 2,0×2,0×48 tum AL6063
DRIFT

Dra av skyddsfilmen från tejpen och
fäst den sedan.

Dra av den yttre skyddsfilmen
antingen före eller efter att du har

klistrat fast den.

FÖRSIKTIGHET
Kanterna på metallprodukterna kan vara något vassa, vilket kan innebära
risk för skärskador. Var uppmärksam på säkerheten vid användning. Det
rekommenderas att använda handskar för att undvika skärskador.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730
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